

09/16/2013

103661904

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

T

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Field	documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
U.S. Bank National Association	<u> </u>			
	Name: Playnetwork, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Attn Julie Baird ; 8727 148th Ave NE			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Redmond			
Corporation- State:	State: Washington			
Other	Country: USA Zip: 98052			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	-			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) September 09, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship Washington			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other_Termination of Coll Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A Trademark Application No (s) Text				
7. Trademan approach troite,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2697671, 2432612, 2863918, 2608498, 3063427			
77398610, 76406581, 77398602, 75834405, 75834255, 77377645, 78583476	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
Drive Your Hand, Extend Your Reach-Just Push Play, G.I.G.S., J Turn On The Experience	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: US Bank National Association: Attn Marsha Heath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: PD-OR-P7LD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215.00			
Street Address: 555 SW Oak	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:			
State: Oregon Zip: 97204	· .			
Phone Number: 503-275-7117	09/25/2017 KNGUYEN1 00000031 77398610			
Docket Number:	RI EP-AESI			
Email Address: marsha.heath@usbank.com	Authorized jj set Njere 40.00			
9. Signature: Marsha Heal	9/9/13			
Signature	Date			
Marsha Heath	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A

Mark/Owner	Country	Appl. No/ Date Filed	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Class
DRIVE YOUR BRAND	USA	77-398610		IC9
EXTEND YOUR REACH - JUST		02/15/2008		IC35
PUSH PLAY				IC38
				IC41
PlayNetwork, Inc.				IC42
G.I.G.S.	USA	76/406581	2697671	IC42
		05/09/2002	03/18/2003	
JUST PUSH PLAY.	USA	77/398602		IC9
PlayNetwork, Inc.		02/15/2008		IC35
				IC38
·				IC41
				IC42
Miscellaneous Design	USA	75/530792	2432612	IC9
		7/31/1998	03/06/2001	
PLAYNETWORK	USA	75/834405	2863918	IC9
		10/28/1999	07/20/2004	IC41
PLAYNETWORK & Design	USA	75/834255	2608498	IC9
_		10/28/1999	08/20/2002	IC41
SERENADE	USA	77/377645	***************************************	IC42
		01/22/2008		
TURN ON THE EXPERIENCE	USA	78/583476	3063427	IC9
•		03/09/2005	02/28/2006	IC41
				IC42

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0036

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights</u> dated as of <u>September 30, 2009</u> given by <u>Playnetwork, Inc.</u> ("Assignor") to <u>U.S. Bank National Association</u> ("Assignee") recorded on <u>October 02, 2009</u> at Reel/Frame <u>004072/0662</u> in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment")*.

Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment and assigns and quit claims to Assignor, without recourse and without representations or warranties of any kind, any and all interest Assignee may have in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations identified on attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Ву	KD,
·	Kyle Boike, Assistant Commercial Officer

STATE OF OREGON))ss COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of September, 2013 by Kyle Boike an Assistant Commercial Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PEGGY E. KLINK
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 449903
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2014

Notary Public /

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 09/16/2013